



Change Order No. #1

Date of Issuance:	10/12/2015	Effective Date:	10/15/2015
Owner:	Village of South Lebanon	Owner's Contract No.:	
Contractor:	Civil Solutions Associates, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:	15-090
Engineer:	Choice One Engineering	Engineer's Project No.:	WAR-SLE-1501
Project:	Zoar Road Improvements REBID		

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:

Provide additional paving.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

Proposed new quantities.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ 338,988.85	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: 12/4/2015 Ready for Final Payment: 12/4/2015 days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: \$ 0.00	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: Substantial Completion: n/a Ready for Final Payment: n/a days or dates
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 338,988.85	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: n/a Ready for Final Payment: n/a days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: \$ 69,818.10	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Unchanged Ready for Final Payment: Unchanged days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 408,806.95	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Unchanged Ready for Final Payment: Unchanged days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
By: Nicholas J. Delcourt
Engineer (if required)
Title: _____
Date: 10/12/15

ACCEPTED:
By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)
Title: _____
Date: _____

ACCEPTED:
By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Manager
Date: 10/12/15

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____



CIVIL
SOLUTIONS
ASSOCIATES

**VILLAGE OF SOUTH LEBANON
ZOAR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS REBID
BID TABULATION**

<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT OF MEASURE</u>	<u>APPROX. QTY.</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
		BASE BID				
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (FULL-DEPTH REPLACEMENT AREAS)	S.Y.	667	\$13.50	\$9,004.50
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
4	203	EXCAVATION (FULL-DEPTH REPLACEMENT AREAS)	C.Y.	220	\$75.00	\$16,500.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	667	\$3.00	\$2,001.00
6	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	8103	\$3.50	\$28,360.50
7	301	5" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	93	\$185.00	\$17,205.00
8	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	112	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
9	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	810	\$3.00	\$2,430.00
10	441	1" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	225	\$160.00	\$36,000.00
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	28	\$185.00	\$5,180.00
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	338	\$160.00	\$54,080.00
13	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	250	\$22.90	\$5,725.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00
15	644	DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	MILE	0.62	\$4,590.00	\$2,845.80
16	644	EDGE LINE	MILE	1.24	\$2,835.00	\$3,515.40
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	400	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
18	SPEC	DRILLED PIER INSTALLATION	LUMP	1	\$204,669.75	\$204,669.75
		BASE BID CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$408,806.95